

Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd. 3301 Langstaff Road Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4L2

Tele: 1-647-480-0200

https://www.tycosafetyproducts.com

Date: January 13, 2021

Change in Identification of Equipment

We, Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd., confirm that we use the PowerG Wireless Shock Detector under FCC ID:WP3SD304EPG2, originally granted on 01/04/2021, the same as it is shipped from the facilities of Visonic Ltd., the original manufacturer.

No changes have been made to the device and its original tests, data, etc. submitted for the original application remain applicable to the Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd. device as well.

Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd. will identify their device with FCC ID:F5321PG9935E.

Thank you,

Dan Nita

Approvals Manager

Saplest